
MSHSL Section 5 Nordic Championships Girls Pursuit
Wirth Park, Minneapolis

Feb. 3, 2016
Sunny, breezy, 20s

Results by Apple Raceberry JaM
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Andover 371 99 95 93 84 83 78 73 41:08.4 4:18.2
2Q Champlin Park 352 97 92 82 81 79 65 46 42:09.9 2:56.5
3 Maple Grove 348 94 91 87 76 68 60 48 42:33.0 3:19.3
4 Mora 321 100 96 66 59 56 53 47 42:44.9 9:42.5
5 Coon Rapids 296 90 77 74 55 40 29 20 44:40.0 4:52.9
6 Elk River Area 291 89 75 64 63 62 57 50 44:55.6 4:00.9
7 Anoka 282 85 72 67 58 49 43 42 45:11.1 4:23.8
8 Osseo 262 80 69 61 52 51 45 45:50.4 4:13.4
9 Park Center 229 86 70 41 32 30 26 25 48:14.0 11:01.7
10 Blaine 224 98 54 37 35 31 27 21 47:54.1 13:25.6
11 SpringLkPk/St Anthony 188 71 44 39 34 33 24 22 49:54.6 8:06.8
12 Rogers 125 38 36 28 23 19 18 17 53:56.7 5:06.3
13 Zimmerman 88 88 42:34.4

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Andover
99 Katie Breuckm, 12 38:45.6
95 Alysse DeFoe, 11 40:55.4
93 Kylie Rischer, 12 41:48.8
84 Jenny Lidberg, 10 43:03.8
83 Skylar Sandin, 10 43:11.0
78 Julia Nielsen, 9 43:56.9
73 Ashley Cofrin, 11 45:00.8

     Total Places = 371

2Q. Champlin Park
97 Diana Glebova, 11 40:18.9
92 Rebecca Kolstad, 1241:54.0
82 Jennifer Omann, 8 43:11.4
81 Sydney Crandall, 9 43:15.3
79 Sarina Lindell, 10 43:43.0
65 Katheryn Opansky, 11

46:04.1
46 Atley Schreiner, 7 48:55.2

     Total Places = 352

3. Maple Grove
94 Jena Hauch, 11 40:58.4
91 Christina Bolcer, 8 42:18.8
87 Gabbi Bolcer, 10 42:37.1
76 Lindsey Kastelle, 11 44:17.7
68 Anna Badger, 11 45:49.0
60 Molly Caven, 12 46:49.2
48 Libby Zimmer, 12 48:39.5

     Total Places = 348

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Mora
100 Sadie Peterson, 12 37:17.5
96 Mikaela O'Bert, 11 40:45.7
66 Johann Schwinghamer, 8

45:56.3
59 Lily Peterson, 8 47:00.0
56 Schae Singleton, 11 47:15.7
53 Tate Singleton, 8 47:29.2
47 Gen Woods, 8 48:40.1

     Total Places = 321

5. Coon Rapids
90 Abby Ellenbecker, 8 42:26.5
77 Olivia Ellenbecker, 9 44:08.8
74 Izzy Haberman, 9 44:45.1
55 Emilie Ford, 12 47:19.3
40 Maddie Keran, 9 51:02.5
29 Mog O'Grady, 11 54:38.5
20 Olivia Fisher, 12 58:22.0

     Total Places = 296

6. Elk River Area
89 Lydia Carr, 12 42:32.2
75 Sydney Redepenning, 9

44:24.6
64 Carli Vrchota, 10 46:12.5
63 Taylor Nelson, 12 46:33.1
62 Lauren Lee, 10 46:34.3
57 Kaja Montplaisir, 10 47:10.0
50 Addie Hohlen, 10 47:45.5

     Total Places = 291



7. Anoka
85 Taylor Krone, 10 42:43.7
72 Isabelle Brezinka, 11 45:01.3
67 Sydney Paulson, 10 45:52.0
58 Lily Larson, 10 47:07.4
49 Brianna Fischer, 11 47:58.0
43 Alli Becker, 9 49:47.1
42 Britta Larson, 10 50:38.7

     Total Places = 282

8. Osseo
80 Maren Strootman, 11 43:19.6
69 Maddy Thomas, 11 45:48.5
61 Kenna Nguyen, 9 46:40.3
52 Sidney Polich, 12 47:32.9
51 Alli Houfek, 11 47:41.8
45 Sammy Strootman, 11

49:32.3
     Total Places = 262

9. Park Center
86 Elizabeth Mattson, 9 42:43.1
70 Rachel Mummah, 9 45:34.8
41 Grace Arel, 12 50:53.1
32 Abigail Beaver, 11 53:44.7
30 Jenna Lipinoga, 11 54:24.6
26 Heather MacMurdo, 12

55:15.3
25 Bailey Massicotte, 9 55:46.0

     Total Places = 229

10. Blaine
98 Sarah Olson, 9 39:30.8
54 Stephanie Lewis, 9 47:27.2
37 Sam Hed, 10 51:41.7
35 Amelia Luckow, 12 52:56.4
31 Catherine Miller, 12 53:59.3
27 Allison McGrath, 10 55:13.2
21 Madison Pender, 10 56:51.2

     Total Places = 224

11. SpringLkPk/St Anthony
71 Erin Guse, 12 45:19.4
44 Claire Bedore, 12 49:36.4
39 Elena Forsline, 12 51:16.3
34 Emily O'Brien, 12 53:26.1
33 Anna Manson, 9 53:42.1
24 Lily Saddoris, 9 56:34.7
22 Alyssa Dziedzic, 12 56:45.7

     Total Places = 188

12. Rogers
38 Jenna Karls, 12 51:32.4
36 Alyssa Dallman, 11 52:36.2
28 Kaitlyn Benz, 11 54:59.3
23 Maddie Hansen, 10 56:38.7
19 Lauren Polzin, 11 1:00:32.4
18 Maddie Erickson, 12

1:09:15.4
17 Anne Domanus, 11 1:14:04.2

     Total Places = 125

13. Zimmerman
88 Cheresa Bouley, 9 42:34.4

     Total Places = 88



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

CLASSIC
TIME

PURSUIT
TIME

FINISH
TIME TEAM

1Q 1 Sadie Peterson, 12 20:24.9 16:52.6 37:17.5 Mora
2 2 Katie Breuckm, 12 21:28.4 17:17.2 38:45.6 Andover
3Q 3 Sarah Olson, 9 21:44.4 17:46.4 39:30.8 Blaine
4 4 Diana Glebova, 11 21:38.0 18:40.9 40:18.9 Champlin Park
5Q 5 Mikaela O'Bert, 11 22:03.2 18:42.5 40:45.7 Mora
6 6 Alysse DeFoe, 11 22:35.4 18:20.0 40:55.4 Andover
7Q 7 Jena Hauch, 11 21:58.0 19:00.4 40:58.4 Maple Grove
8 8 Kylie Rischer, 12 23:04.2 18:44.6 41:48.8 Andover
9 9 Rebecca Kolstad, 12 22:22.9 19:31.1 41:54.0 Champlin Park
10Q 10 Christina Bolcer, 8 23:20.1 18:58.7 42:18.8 Maple Grove
11Q 11 Abby Ellenbecker, 823:27.5 18:59.0 42:26.5 Coon Rapids
12 12 Lydia Carr, 12 23:02.8 19:29.4 42:32.2 Elk River Area
13 13 Cheresa Bouley, 9 22:18.7 20:15.7 42:34.4 Zimmerman
14 14 Gabbi Bolcer, 10 23:48.2 18:48.9 42:37.1 Maple Grove
15 15 Elizabeth Mattson, 9 23:12.2 19:30.9 42:43.1 Park Center
16 16 Taylor Krone, 10 23:44.2 18:59.5 42:43.7 Anoka
17 17 Jenny Lidberg, 10 23:40.4 19:23.4 43:03.8 Andover
18 18 Skylar Sandin, 10 23:39.8 19:31.2 43:11.0 Andover
19 19 Jennifer Omann, 8 24:05.4 19:06.0 43:11.4 Champlin Park
20 20 Sydney Crandall, 9 23:43.7 19:31.6 43:15.3 Champlin Park
21 21 Maren Strootman, 11 23:00.9 20:18.7 43:19.6 Osseo
22 22 Sarina Lindell, 10 24:13.9 19:29.1 43:43.0 Champlin Park
23 23 Julia Nielsen, 9 24:03.7 19:53.2 43:56.9 Andover
24 24 Olivia Ellenbecker, 9 24:13.2 19:55.6 44:08.8 Coon Rapids
25 25 Lindsey Kastelle, 11 24:15.2 20:02.5 44:17.7 Maple Grove
26 26 Sydney Redepenning, 9

24:29.0 19:55.6 44:24.6 Elk River Area
27 27 Izzy Haberman, 9 24:30.5 20:14.6 44:45.1 Coon Rapids
28 28 Ashley Cofrin, 11 24:57.9 20:02.9 45:00.8 Andover
29 29 Isabelle Brezinka, 11 24:58.7 20:02.6 45:01.3 Anoka
30 30 Erin Guse, 12 24:08.8 21:10.6 45:19.4 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
31 31 Rachel Mummah, 9 24:49.1 20:45.7 45:34.8 Park Center
32 32 Maddy Thomas, 11 24:45.9 21:02.6 45:48.5 Osseo
33 33 Anna Badger, 11 25:01.6 20:47.4 45:49.0 Maple Grove
34 34 Sydney Paulson, 10 25:03.2 20:48.8 45:52.0 Anoka
35 35 Johann Schwinghamer, 8

25:31.3 20:25.0 45:56.3 Mora
36 36 Katheryn Opansky, 11

25:09.3 20:54.8 46:04.1 Champlin Park
37 37 Carli Vrchota, 10 25:20.0 20:52.5 46:12.5 Elk River Area
38 38 Taylor Nelson, 12 25:13.1 21:20.0 46:33.1 Elk River Area
39 39 Lauren Lee, 10 26:00.3 20:34.0 46:34.3 Elk River Area
40 40 Kenna Nguyen, 9 25:40.8 20:59.5 46:40.3 Osseo
41 41 Molly Caven, 12 25:31.4 21:17.8 46:49.2 Maple Grove
42 42 Lily Peterson, 8 26:08.3 20:51.7 47:00.0 Mora
43 43 Lily Larson, 10 25:00.4 22:07.0 47:07.4 Anoka
44 44 Kaja Montplaisir, 10 25:12.8 21:57.2 47:10.0 Elk River Area
45 45 Schae Singleton, 11 26:15.5 21:00.2 47:15.7 Mora
46 46 Emilie Ford, 12 26:07.3 21:12.0 47:19.3 Coon Rapids
47 47 Stephanie Lewis, 9 26:30.3 20:56.9 47:27.2 Blaine
48 48 Tate Singleton, 8 26:31.2 20:58.0 47:29.2 Mora
49 49 Sidney Polich, 12 26:41.5 20:51.4 47:32.9 Osseo
50 50 Alli Houfek, 11 25:26.5 22:15.3 47:41.8 Osseo
51 51 Addie Hohlen, 10 25:12.5 22:33.0 47:45.5 Elk River Area
52 52 Brianna Fischer, 11 25:42.1 22:15.9 47:58.0 Anoka
53 53 Libby Zimmer, 12 25:36.8 23:02.7 48:39.5 Maple Grove
54 54 Gen Woods, 8 27:17.8 21:22.3 48:40.1 Mora
55 55 Atley Schreiner, 7 26:05.9 22:49.3 48:55.2 Champlin Park
56 56 Sammy Strootman, 11

25:56.3 23:36.0 49:32.3 Osseo



57 57 Claire Bedore, 12 26:56.5 22:39.9 49:36.4 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
58 58 Alli Becker, 9 27:48.2 21:58.9 49:47.1 Anoka
59 59 Britta Larson, 10 27:21.3 23:17.4 50:38.7 Anoka
60 60 Grace Arel, 12 26:40.0 24:13.1 50:53.1 Park Center
61 61 Maddie Keran, 9 27:04.4 23:58.1 51:02.5 Coon Rapids
62 62 Elena Forsline, 12 26:56.5 24:19.8 51:16.3 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
63 63 Jenna Karls, 12 27:22.4 24:10.0 51:32.4 Rogers
64 64 Sam Hed, 10 27:40.7 24:01.0 51:41.7 Blaine
65 65 Alyssa Dallman, 11 28:56.3 23:39.9 52:36.2 Rogers
66 66 Amelia Luckow, 12 28:49.6 24:06.8 52:56.4 Blaine
67 67 Emily O'Brien, 12 28:30.8 24:55.3 53:26.1 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
68 68 Anna Manson, 9 28:12.3 25:29.8 53:42.1 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
69 69 Abigail Beaver, 11 28:21.2 25:23.5 53:44.7 Park Center
70 70 Catherine Miller, 12 29:05.9 24:53.4 53:59.3 Blaine
71 71 Jenna Lipinoga, 11 28:22.1 26:02.5 54:24.6 Park Center
72 72 Mog O'Grady, 11 29:32.7 25:05.8 54:38.5 Coon Rapids
73 73 Kaitlyn Benz, 11 29:37.4 25:21.9 54:59.3 Rogers
74 74 Allison McGrath, 10 29:15.7 25:57.5 55:13.2 Blaine
75 75 Heather MacMurdo, 12

30:12.1 25:03.2 55:15.3 Park Center
76 76 Bailey Massicotte, 9 29:25.8 26:20.2 55:46.0 Park Center
77 77 Lily Saddoris, 9 31:30.7 25:04.0 56:34.7 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
78 78 Maddie Hansen, 10 30:12.7 26:26.0 56:38.7 Rogers
79 79 Alyssa Dziedzic, 12 30:06.3 26:39.4 56:45.7 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
80 80 Madison Pender, 10 29:55.4 26:55.8 56:51.2 Blaine
81 81 Olivia Fisher, 12 30:34.9 27:47.1 58:22.0 Coon Rapids
82 82 Lauren Polzin, 11 32:39.8 27:52.61:00:32.4 Rogers
83 83 Maddie Erickson, 12

34:53.6 34:21.81:09:15.4 Rogers
84 84 Anne Domanus, 11 38:52.7 35:11.51:14:04.2 Rogers



MSHSL Section 5 Nordic Championships Boys Pursuit
Wirth Park, Minneapolis

Feb. 3, 2016
Sunny, breezy, 20s

Results by Apple Raceberry JaM
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Mora 379 99 97 95 88 77 68 33:08.1 2:22.1
2Q Champlin Park 369 98 94 91 86 79 76 47 33:45.6 2:14.7
3 Elk River Area 357 93 92 87 85 58 57 51 34:15.4 1:06.9
4 SpringLkPk/St Anthony 353 100 90 83 80 48 26 21 33:53.1 5:03.5
5* Andover 302 84 82 69 67 63 52 44 36:12.9 2:36.0
6* Coon Rapids 302 89 75 74 64 56 50 36 36:20.2 3:51.3
7 Maple Grove 266 71 70 65 60 59 55 31 37:33.5 1:26.7
8 Blaine 249 96 61 54 38 34 33 28 37:56.3 8:16.8
9 Osseo 242 81 66 49 46 45 42 39 38:06.3 4:12.4
10 Park Center 200 73 72 30 25 24 23 22 40:54.1 9:58.8
11 Anoka 199 62 53 43 41 40 35 32 39:42.5 2:57.2
12 Rogers 171 78 37 29 27 42:16.3 9:55.7
13 Zimmerman 20 20 54:05.1

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Mora
99 Thomas Woolhouse, 12

32:00.7
97 John Schwinghamer, 11

32:47.7
95 Michael Schwinghamer, 11

33:21.2
88 James Woolhouse, 10

34:22.7
77 Caleb Weinand, 11 36:00.8
68 Jordan Woods, 10 37:12.8

     Total Places = 379

2Q. Champlin Park
98 Ian Ivens, 11 32:32.7
94 Luke Crandall, 11 33:42.9
91 Drew Carlson, 11 33:59.4
86 Matt Omann, 10 34:47.4
79 Peter Scheller, 11 35:56.9
76 Michael Urvig, 11 36:27.0
47 Connor Janostin, 10 39:34.7

     Total Places = 369

3. Elk River Area
93 Aaron Ley, 12 33:47.2
92 Bradley Beaver, 12 33:50.6
87 Colin Webster, 12 34:29.4
85 Cory Warner, 12 34:54.1
58 Noah Haaf, 10 38:34.5
57 Noah Adams, 10 38:39.1
51 Max Friese, 11 39:21.2

     Total Places = 357

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. SpringLkPk/St Anthony
100 Xavier Mansfield, 11 30:41.8
90 Joe Lynch, 9 34:01.1
83 George Elsesser, 11 35:04.1
80 Nathan Dropik Landwehr, 12

35:45.3
48 Marcus Bradt, 11 39:34.4
26 Gavin Schuster, 9 46:06.7
21 Mark Droessler, 9 50:01.6

     Total Places = 353

5*. Andover
84 Sam Anderson, 12 35:00.4
82 Tom Breuckman, 10 35:05.2
69 Jacob Stangret, 12 37:09.6
67 Mike Hall, 11 37:36.3
63 Carter Weinzierl, 10 38:05.2
52 Joe Huffman, 10 39:17.8
44 Aaron Foster, 12 40:13.6

     Total Places = 302

6*. Coon Rapids
89 Paul Breitbach, 10 34:12.4
75 Dan Mathews, 12 36:32.2
74 Nathan Mueggenberg, 12

36:32.5
64 Ricky Petroff, 7 38:03.7
56 Tommy Kiecker, 12 38:45.2
50 Mitch Zandaroski, 10 39:22.0
36 Jared Heida, 8 41:50.9

     Total Places = 302



7. Maple Grove
71 Matt Hempe, 11 36:55.0
70 Isaac Holcomb, 11 37:04.4
65 Cj Young, 8 37:52.8
60 Parker Wright, 12 38:21.7
59 Max Kivi, 10 38:26.7
55 Nik Rem, 12 38:53.3
31 Aaron Breidenbach, 12

43:06.6
     Total Places = 266

8. Blaine
96 Ben Olson, 10 33:08.8
61 James Symanski, 10 38:16.3
54 Luke Tschida, 12 38:54.2
38 Michael Symanski, 10

41:25.6
34 Matt Morton, 10 42:36.0
33 Phillip Marquardt, 9 42:53.4
28 Connor Schmidt, 11 45:39.3

     Total Places = 249

9. Osseo
81 Jonathan Soderstrom, 12

35:28.2
66 Sean Collins, 11 37:50.3
49 John Nguyen, 12 39:26.0
46 Nick Kjome, 8 39:40.6
45 Tyler Linman, 12 39:44.6
42 Erik Strootman, 12 40:25.1
39 Tyler Grant, 12 41:13.3

     Total Places = 242

10. Park Center
73 Greg Miller, 11 36:42.5
72 Chad Korby, 11 36:51.4
30 Jonathan Christianson, 8

43:21.1
25 Josiah Somers, 10 46:41.2
24 Bailey Krolnik, 12 47:27.0
23 Josh Reed, 8 48:20.4
22 Johnathan Ernst, 9 49:38.6

     Total Places = 200

11. Anoka
62 Sean Neeser, 10 38:08.9
53 Nick Dacon, 12 39:10.6
43 Brandon Radzom, 12 40:24.1
41 Ethan Butler, 12 41:06.1
40 Ben Hauge, 12 41:10.8
35 Alex Meyers, 11 41:52.0
32 Darrin Gable, 11 42:57.2

     Total Places = 199

12. Rogers
78 Evan Huber, 12 36:00.5
37 McKone Corkery, 11 41:37.5
29 Kenny Peterson, 10 45:30.8
27 Dylan Brunetti, 11 45:56.2

     Total Places = 171

13. Zimmerman
20 Alex Karnes, 11 54:05.1

     Total Places = 20



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

CLASSIC
TIME

PURSUIT
TIME

FINISH
TIME TEAM

1Q 1 Xavier Mansfield, 1116:36.9 14:04.9 30:41.8 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
2 2 Thomas Woolhouse, 12

17:05.1 14:55.6 32:00.7 Mora
3 3 Ian Ivens, 11 17:22.5 15:10.2 32:32.7 Champlin Park
4 4 John Schwinghamer, 11

17:26.9 15:20.8 32:47.7 Mora
5Q 5 Ben Olson, 10 17:55.1 15:13.7 33:08.8 Blaine
6 6 Michael Schwinghamer, 11

18:06.4 15:14.8 33:21.2 Mora
7 7 Luke Crandall, 11 18:14.7 15:28.2 33:42.9 Champlin Park
8Q 8 Aaron Ley, 12 18:25.1 15:22.1 33:47.2 Elk River Area
9Q 9 Bradley Beaver, 12 18:15.3 15:35.3 33:50.6 Elk River Area
10 10 Drew Carlson, 11 18:28.4 15:31.0 33:59.4 Champlin Park
11Q 11 Joe Lynch, 9 18:40.7 15:20.4 34:01.1 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
12Q 12 Paul Breitbach, 10 18:41.5 15:30.9 34:12.4 Coon Rapids
13 13 James Woolhouse, 1018:39.2 15:43.5 34:22.7 Mora
14 14 Colin Webster, 12 18:17.9 16:11.5 34:29.4 Elk River Area
15 15 Matt Omann, 10 18:52.4 15:55.0 34:47.4 Champlin Park
16 16 Cory Warner, 12 18:48.4 16:05.7 34:54.1 Elk River Area
17 17 Sam Anderson, 12 19:19.8 15:40.6 35:00.4 Andover
18 18 George Elsesser, 11 18:55.1 16:09.0 35:04.1 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
19 19 Tom Breuckman, 10 19:04.5 16:00.7 35:05.2 Andover
20 20 Jonathan Soderstrom, 12

19:04.0 16:24.2 35:28.2 Osseo
21 21 Nathan Dropik Landwehr, 12

19:07.0 16:38.3 35:45.3 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
22 22 Peter Scheller, 11 19:13.3 16:43.6 35:56.9 Champlin Park
23 23 Evan Huber, 12 19:49.8 16:10.7 36:00.5 Rogers
24 24 Caleb Weinand, 11 19:44.1 16:16.7 36:00.8 Mora
25 25 Michael Urvig, 11 19:36.7 16:50.3 36:27.0 Champlin Park
26 26 Dan Mathews, 12 18:51.5 17:40.7 36:32.2 Coon Rapids
27 27 Nathan Mueggenberg, 12

20:00.3 16:32.2 36:32.5 Coon Rapids
28 28 Greg Miller, 11 20:02.2 16:40.3 36:42.5 Park Center
29 29 Chad Korby, 11 19:54.1 16:57.3 36:51.4 Park Center
30 30 Matt Hempe, 11 20:04.8 16:50.2 36:55.0 Maple Grove
31 31 Isaac Holcomb, 11 20:11.9 16:52.5 37:04.4 Maple Grove
32 32 Jacob Stangret, 12 20:30.3 16:39.3 37:09.6 Andover
33 33 Jordan Woods, 10 20:27.9 16:44.9 37:12.8 Mora
34 34 Mike Hall, 11 20:28.8 17:07.5 37:36.3 Andover
35 35 Sean Collins, 11 20:27.3 17:23.0 37:50.3 Osseo
36 36 Cj Young, 8 20:54.8 16:58.0 37:52.8 Maple Grove
37 37 Ricky Petroff, 7 20:30.3 17:33.4 38:03.7 Coon Rapids
38 38 Carter Weinzierl, 10 20:57.2 17:08.0 38:05.2 Andover
39 39 Sean Neeser, 10 20:14.1 17:54.8 38:08.9 Anoka
40 40 James Symanski, 10 20:40.8 17:35.5 38:16.3 Blaine
41 41 Parker Wright, 12 20:40.4 17:41.3 38:21.7 Maple Grove
42 42 Max Kivi, 10 20:56.0 17:30.7 38:26.7 Maple Grove
43 43 Noah Haaf, 10 20:59.0 17:35.5 38:34.5 Elk River Area
44 44 Noah Adams, 10 21:24.0 17:15.1 38:39.1 Elk River Area
45 45 Tommy Kiecker, 12 21:12.4 17:32.8 38:45.2 Coon Rapids
46 46 Nik Rem, 12 21:00.8 17:52.5 38:53.3 Maple Grove
47 47 Luke Tschida, 12 21:31.0 17:23.2 38:54.2 Blaine
48 48 Nick Dacon, 12 21:08.7 18:01.9 39:10.6 Anoka
49 49 Joe Huffman, 10 21:34.9 17:42.9 39:17.8 Andover
50 50 Max Friese, 11 20:31.7 18:49.5 39:21.2 Elk River Area
51 51 Mitch Zandaroski, 10 20:51.4 18:30.6 39:22.0 Coon Rapids
52 52 John Nguyen, 12 21:35.5 17:50.5 39:26.0 Osseo
53 53 Marcus Bradt, 11 21:07.0 18:27.4 39:34.4 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
54 54 Connor Janostin, 10 21:15.9 18:18.8 39:34.7 Champlin Park



55 55 Nick Kjome, 8 21:43.3 17:57.3 39:40.6 Osseo
56 56 Tyler Linman, 12 21:17.9 18:26.7 39:44.6 Osseo
57 57 Aaron Foster, 12 22:02.2 18:11.4 40:13.6 Andover
58 58 Brandon Radzom, 12 21:49.2 18:34.9 40:24.1 Anoka
59 59 Erik Strootman, 12 22:22.0 18:03.1 40:25.1 Osseo
60 60 Ethan Butler, 12 22:00.6 19:05.5 41:06.1 Anoka
61 61 Ben Hauge, 12 22:20.1 18:50.7 41:10.8 Anoka
62 62 Tyler Grant, 12 21:17.4 19:55.9 41:13.3 Osseo
63 63 Michael Symanski, 10

22:48.6 18:37.0 41:25.6 Blaine
64 64 McKone Corkery, 11 22:56.7 18:40.8 41:37.5 Rogers
65 65 Jared Heida, 8 22:38.2 19:12.7 41:50.9 Coon Rapids
66 66 Alex Meyers, 11 22:52.1 18:59.9 41:52.0 Anoka
67 67 Matt Morton, 10 22:46.7 19:49.3 42:36.0 Blaine
68 68 Phillip Marquardt, 9 23:07.2 19:46.2 42:53.4 Blaine
69 69 Darrin Gable, 11 23:25.9 19:31.3 42:57.2 Anoka
70 70 Aaron Breidenbach, 12

22:28.1 20:38.5 43:06.6 Maple Grove
71 71 Jonathan Christianson, 8

23:22.7 19:58.4 43:21.1 Park Center
72 72 Kenny Peterson, 10 23:58.6 21:32.2 45:30.8 Rogers
73 73 Connor Schmidt, 11 23:50.1 21:49.2 45:39.3 Blaine
74 74 Dylan Brunetti, 11 24:59.3 20:56.9 45:56.2 Rogers
75 75 Gavin Schuster, 9 24:12.7 21:54.0 46:06.7 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
76 76 Josiah Somers, 10 24:28.8 22:12.4 46:41.2 Park Center
77 77 Bailey Krolnik, 12 25:10.0 22:17.0 47:27.0 Park Center
78 78 Josh Reed, 8 26:01.2 22:19.2 48:20.4 Park Center
79 79 Johnathan Ernst, 9 26:42.5 22:56.1 49:38.6 Park Center
80 80 Mark Droessler, 9 25:53.5 24:08.1 50:01.6 SpringLkPk/St Anthony
81 81 Alex Karnes, 11 29:10.7 24:54.4 54:05.1 Zimmerman


